02-05-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102357229	_
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	т	
	atents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies)
Novell, Inc.	Name: Sof	t Solutions S.A.
	Internal	•
🖬 Individual(s)	Address: Association	
	Street Address	s: <u>2 allée Lavoisier, Citypar</u> c
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Villen	euve State: <u>France</u> Zip: <u>59650</u>
Other	Te Individualla	Adironakia
		s) ditizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Never Kille No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Pa	rtnership
	Morror -	tnership
	- Corporation	n-State
Other		rporation- France omiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 9, 20	representative designations must	gnation is attached: Yes ho be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes ho
4. Application number(s) or registration nu		
· · · -		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes	No 1,540,191
5. Name and address of party to whom co	· •	of applications and
concerning document should be malled:	registrations inv	volved:
Name: Richard P. Sybert		
Internal Address: Gordon & Rees,	7. Total fee (37 C)	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
<u> </u>	☐ Enclosed	
	t <u>∆</u> Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 West Broadw		
	501990	
		copy of this page if paying by departs acted nt)
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: <u>92101</u> (Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if paying by departs acceptant)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(2)
9. Statement and signature.	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document,	f, the foregoing information is trace and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true
Richard P. Sybert		Jan 26. 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	2
DIAZI 90000189 501990 1540191 Con	ents to be recorded with required cover sheet in pmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignr	formation to:
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
40.00 CH	1	

700034485

02/04/2003 D1 FC:6521

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0935**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOVELL, INC. ("Novell"), a Delaware corporation located at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606, hereby irrevocably assigns all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed below, including the good will appurtenant thereto, to Soft Solutions S.A., a French corporation located at 2 allée Lavoisier, Cityparc, 59650 Villeneuve d'Ascq, France:

- 1. United States Registered Trademark 1,540,191 for SOFT SOLUTIONS in International Class 09.
- 2. Canadian Registered Trade Mark TMA 365,417 for SOFT SOLUTIONS in International Classes 09 and 16.

Novell represents and warrants that it is the owner of both said marks.

NOVELL, INC.

its Vill President : Deputy General Course

dated: January 9, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0936